

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA.

CASE NO. 67,124

AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY, )  
 )  
 Appellant/Petitioner, )  
 )  
 vs. )  
 )  
 LESTER K. ROY, )  
 )  
 Appellee/Respondent. )

---

**FILED**  
 JAMES WHITE  
 MAR 21 1986  
 CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
 By: *[Signature]*  
 Chief Deputy Clerk

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT/PETITIONER, AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY

---

PAUL R. REGENSDORF, of  
 Fleming, O'Bryan & Fleming  
 Attorneys for Appellant/Petitioner.  
 Post Office Drawer 7028  
 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33338  
 (305) 764-3000, 945-2686

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities . . . . .	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE. . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS . . . . .	2
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I ON APPEAL</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN DENY- ING CYANAMID'S MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT ON THE ISSUE OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES AND IN SUBMITTING THE PUNITIVE DAMAGE ISSUE TO THE JURY AND THE FOURTH DISTRICT ERRED IN AFFIRMING THOSE DECISIONS . . . .	7
<u>POINT II ON APPEAL</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN NOT GRANTING CYANAMID'S MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL ON LIA- BILITY AND COMPENSATORY DAMAGES OR IN NOT REMIT- TING ROY'S COMPENSATORY DAMAGE AWARD. . . . .	12
CONCLUSION . . . . .	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Bankers Multiple Line Insurance Co. v. Farish</u> 464 So.2d 530 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	1
<u>Bould v. Touchette</u> 349 So.2d 1181, 1183 (Fla. 1977) . . . . .	1
<u>Campan v. Stone</u> 635 P.2d 1121 (Wyo. 1981) . . . . .	13
<u>Carraway v. Revell</u> 116 So.2d 16 (Fla. 1959) . . . . .	8, 9
<u>Como Oil Co. v. O'Loughlin</u> 466 So.2d 1061 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	7, 8, 9
<u>Dania Jai-Alai Palace, Inc. v. Sykes</u> 450 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 1984) . . . . .	1, 2
<u>Diaz v. Sears, Roebuck &amp; Co.</u> 475 So.2d 932 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985) . . . . .	8
<u>Gerber Childrens' Centers, Inc. v. Harris</u> So.2d _____ (Fla. 5th DCA, March 6, 1986, 11 F.L.W. 581) . . . . .	9
<u>Griffith v. Shamrock Village</u> 94 So.2d 854 (Fla. 1957) . . . . .	9
<u>Hoffman v. Jones</u> 280 So.2d 431, 437 (Fla. 1973) . . . . .	14
<u>Johns-Manville Sales Corp. v. Janssens</u> 463 So.2d 242 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984) . . . . .	9, 10, 11
<u>Lassitter v. International Union of Operating Engineers</u> 349 So.2d 622 (Fla. 1977) . . . . .	14
<u>Tampa Drug Co. v. Wait</u> 103 So.2d 603, 609 (Fla. 1958) . . . . .	8
<u>Tampa Electric Co. v. Stone &amp; Webster Engineering Corp.</u> 367 F.Supp. 27 (M.D. Fla. 1973) . . . . .	14
<u>Tyus v. Apalachicola Northern Railroad Co.</u> 130 So.2d 580, 585 (Fla. 1961) . . . . .	1
<u>White Construction Co. v. duPont</u> 455 So.2d 1026 (Fla. 1984) . . . . .	7, 8, 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210(b) . . . . .	2
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210(c) . . . . .	2
Morris, <u>Punitive Damages in Tort Cases</u> , 44 Harv. L. Rev. 1173, 1191 (1931) . . . . .	12
Owen, <u>Problems in Assessing Punitive Damages Against Manufacturers of Defective Products</u> 49 U. Chi. L. Rev., 1, 52-53 (1982) . . . . .	12
Seltzer, <u>Punitive Damages in Mass Tort Litigation: Addressing the Problems of Fairness, Efficiency and Control</u> 52 Fordham L. Rev., 37, 41, 90 (1983) . . . . .	12
<u>The Dubious Extension of Punitive Damage Recovery in Pennsylvania Products Liability Law</u> 23 Duquesne L. Rev., 680, 682, 705 (1985) . . . . .	12
<u>The Use of Evidence of Wealth in Assessing Punitive Damages in New York: Rupert v. Sellers</u> 44 Albany L. Rev. 422, 426, 437, 439 (1980) . . . . .	12
Dorland's Illustrated Medical Dictionary, 25th Edition (1974), at 1227. . . . .	4
